
 
2025-26  K-8

th
 Grade Calendar for EL SOBRANTE CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 

 

AUGUST​ Mon-Fri, Aug 18 - 22​ ​ All Staff back to school 

Mon, Aug 25​ ​ ​ K-8th First Day of School, 12:15 Dismissal All School 

​ ​  

SEPTEMBER​ Mon, Sept 1​ ​ ​ LABOR DAY HOLIDAY – No School 

​ ​ Thurs, Sept 11​​ ​ Back to School Night & Mandatory Parent Mtg. K-8th, 6:00-7:00 pm  

​ ​ Tues, Sept 16-19​ ​ Alliance Redwood Science Camp (6-8th gr.)​  

Fri, Sept 26​ ​ ​ 1st Qtr. Progress Report (7-8th gr.)​ ​  

​  

OCTOBER​ Wed, Oct 1 ​ ​ ​ Fall Picture Day 

​ ​ Fri, Oct 3​ ​ ​ 1st Trimester Progress Report (K-6th gr.) 

​ ​ Mon, Oct 13​ ​ ​ Staff Work Day – No School 

​ ​ Thurs, Oct 16​ ​ ​ Earthquake/Disaster Drill (Shake Out)​​  

Fri, Oct 24​ ​ ​ 1st Qtr. Report Card (7-8th gr.), 12:15 Dismissal All School 

Thurs/Fri, Oct 30-31​ ​ Parent/Teacher Conferences, 12:15 Dismissal (7-8th gr. ONLY) 

​ ​ Fri, Oct 31​ ​ ​ Grandparent & Costume Parade @ 10:30 am/ 12:15 Dismissal 

 

NOVEMBER​ Wed, Nov 6 ​ ​ ​ Fall picture retake day  

Wed, Nov 5​ ​ ​ Veteran’s Day Chapel​  

​ ​ Fri, Nov 7​ ​ ​ End of 1st Trimester (K-6th) / 12:15 Dismissal All School 

​ ​ Tues, Nov 11​ ​ ​ Veteran’s Day Holiday – No School 

Wed-Friday, Nov 12-14​​ Parent/Teacher Conferences, 12:15 Dismissal  (K-6th gr. ONLY) 

​ ​ Wed, Nov 19​ ​ ​ Operation Christmas Child/Shoebox Chapel​  

​ ​ Mon-Fri, Nov 24-28​ ​ NO SCHOOL - THANKSGIVING HOLIDAY 

 

DECEMBER​ Fri, Dec 5 ​ ​ ​ 2
nd

 Qtr. Progress Report (7-8th gr.) 

Fri, Dec 12​ ​ ​ Christmas Musical, 7pm 

Fri, Dec 19​ ​ ​ Minimum Day - 12:15 Dismissal All School​ ​ ​  

Dec 22 - Jan 2​ ​ ​ CHRISTMAS VACATION BEGINS 

 

JANUARY​ Mon, Jan 5​ ​ ​ Classes Resume 

​ ​ Thurs., Jan 15​ ​ ​ 12:15 pm early dismissal / All School 

​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ --2
nd

 Trimester Progress Report (K-6th) 

-End of 2
nd

 Qtr. Report (7-8th) 12:15 Dismissal All School 

​ ​ Fri, Jan 16​ ​ ​ Staff Work Day - No School 

Mon, Jan 19​ ​ ​ M L King BIRTHDAY HOLIDAY – No School 

Thurs-Fri, Jan 22-23​ ​ Parent/Teacher Conferences, 12:15 Dismissal (7-8th gr. ONLY)​  

​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​  

FEBRUARY​ Wed, Feb 4​ ​ ​ Spring Picture Day & 8th Graduation Pictures 

Mon, Feb 16​ ​ ​ NO SCHOOL – PRESIDENT’S DAY HOLIDAY 

Fri, Feb 20​ ​ ​ -End of 2
nd

 Trimester (K-6th)  / 12:15 dismissal All School 

​ ​ ​ ​ -3
rd
 Qtr. Progress Report (7-8th gr.) 

Wed-Fri, Feb 25-27​ ​ Parent/Teacher Conferences, 12:15 Dismissal (K-6th gr. ONLY) 

Thurs, Feb 26​ ​ ​ Ski Day - 7-8th grade only (Tentative, weather permitting) 

​ ​  

MARCH​​ Fri, Mar 20​ ​ ​ End of 3rd Qtr. (7-8th gr.) / 12:15 Dismissal All School 

Jog-A-Thon / 12:15 Dismissal All School 

Thurs, Mar 26​ ​ ​ Parent Teacher Conference (7-8th gr.)/12:15 Dismissal (7-8th ONLY) 

​ ​ ​  

APRIL​ ​ Fri, Apr 3​ ​ ​ Good Friday – No School 

Mon-Fri, Apr 6-10​ ​ Easter Vacation – No School 

Fri, Apr 17​ ​ ​ 3rd Trimester Progress Report (K-6th gr.) 

Mon-Fri, Apr 20-24​ ​ Iowa Testing Week (K-6th grade) 

Thurs-Fri, April 23-24​ ​ Iowa Testing (7th-8th grade) / 12:15 Dismissal​  

Thurs, April 30 ​ ​ Open House/Book Fair, 7-8:30 pm​  

​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​  

MAY​ ​ Fri, May 1​ ​ ​ 4th Qtr. Progress Report (7-8th gr.) 

Mon-Wed, May 4-6​ ​ WASC Accreditation Visit 

Thurs, May 14​ ​ ​ Spring Musical, 7pm 

Mon, May 22​ ​ ​ Staff Work Day (Off the Island) - No School 

​ ​ Mon, May 25​ ​ ​ No School – Memorial Day Holiday 

​ ​ Thurs, May 28 ​​ ​ Parade of Graduates 

Fri, May 29 ​ ​ ​ End of 3rd Trimester (K-6th gr.) / 12:15 Dismissal All School 

​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ End of 4th Qtr. (7-8th gr.) / 12:15 Dismissal All School 

 ​ ​  

JUNE​ ​ Mon, June 1​ ​ ​ End of year Fun Day / 12:15 Dismissal All School 

Tues, June 2​ ​ ​ End of year field trips (7-8th - 6 Flags) 

Wed, June 3​ ​ ​ Last Day of School (K-8th gr.)/12:15 Dismissal All School 

​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ -Awards Assembly  

​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ -8th Grade Graduation, (evening ceremony, 7pm) 


